

SUBJECT: Consideration and possible approval of Change Order No. 001 for the 2022 Bond New Jessup Elementary School Replacement Project in the credit amount of \$400,000.

BACKGROUND: On September 24, 2024, the 2022 Bond New Jessup Elementary School Replacement Project contract was awarded to Drymallia Construction Company, LLC in the amount of \$35,486,326.

Change Order No. 001 consists of the following item:

Unused Technology Allowance: (\$400,000)

- District standards were updated to remove Technology items ordered and purchased under the construction contract's Technology Allowance. This change facilitates better pricing and control of district standards.

Total Change Order No. 001 Credit: \$400,000

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: Funding is credited to the 2022 Bond New Jessup Elementary School Replacement Project budget in the amount of \$400,000.

RECOMMENDATION: We recommend approval of Change Order No. 001 for the 2022 Bond New Jessup Elementary School Replacement Project in the credit amount of \$400,000.

CABINET MEMBER: Kevin Fornof

CONTACT PERSON: Kevin Fornof
Shauna K. Gagneaux

BOARD MEETING DATE: January 20, 2026